University of West Florida Board of Trustees

Resolution recognizing Trustee Travis Bowden

WHEREAS, Travis Bowden has provided dedicated service to the University of West Florida as a member of the Board of Trustees since July 1, 2001, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Bowden has used his position as trustee to encourage discussion and interest in the issues affecting the University of West Florida, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Bowden served with distinction on the Governmental Relations Committee, most recently as its chairman, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Bowden used his extensive business background to help guide the Board through complicated managerial, organizational and financial decisions, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Bowden played an instrumental role in hiring and evaluating the fourth president of the University of West Florida, Dr. John Cavanaugh, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Bowden announced his intentions to resign from the Board to pursue other interests, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the University of West Florida Board of Trustees, meeting at the Institute for Human and Machine Cognition on this 22nd day of August, 2003, does hereby commend Mr. Bowden for his contributions to the University of West Florida, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be included in the minutes of this meeting, and a copy be presented to Mr. Bowden as a token of the board's appreciation and thanks.

J. Collier Merrill

Chair, University of West Florida Board of Trustees